
@ CITY OF MILWAUKIE

COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 18-2024
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE, OREGON, ACTING 

AS THE LOCAL CONTRACT REVIEW BOARD, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 

EXECUTE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE SERVICES. 

WHEREAS the Milwaukie Municipal Court is the city's judicial tribunal and hears 
cases arising under the municipal code, the development code, and the Oregon Vehicle 
Code, and 

WHEREAS the city requires municipal court judge services for the operations of its 
municipal court, and 

WHEREAS in 2020 the City Council awarded a contract to Kimberly Graves to 
provide municipal court judge services, and in 2022 Council approved a two-year 
extension of this contract, and 

WHEREAS the current contract expires on May 31, 2024, and the city has the option 
to extend the contract for one (1) additional two-year period for a total of six years, and 

WHEREAS city staff have negotiated with Judge Graves to extend the contract term 
and provide adequate compensation for these services. 

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, 
that the city manager is authorized to sign a contract amendment with Kimberly Graves 
for municipal court judge services for an extended term through May 31, 2026. 

Introduced and adopted by the City Council on May 7, 2024. 
1hls resolution is effective immediately. 

ATTEST: 

Scott S. Stauffer, City Recorder 

Page l of 1 - Resolution No. 18-2024 

Lisa M. Batey, Mayor 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

ustin D. Gericke, City Attorney 




